
                                                                                                                                               
 

2024 Intercollegiate Rifle Club 
Championships Match Bulletin 

 

Hosted by The X Count in Fort Wayne Indiana and Sanctioned by the American Smallbore Shooting 

Association. 

The Intercollegiate Rifle Club Championships were conducted over 2 days from March 23rd and 24th 

2024.  68 Competitors representing 12 Universities vied for the 3-P Smallbore Individual and Team 

championship conducted on the 23rd.  The 60 Shot Air Rifle championship was held on the 24th where 

the individual and teams wrapped up the championship.   

At 4:30 PM the awards ceremony and banquet was conducted inside the X-Count range, where the 

individual, team and All Star awards were presented to these fine shooting athletes. 

The Intercollegiate Rifle Clubs are student led clubs or sporting clubs sanctioned by their respective 

schools.  Not all members of the championship are necessarily part of a school team because some 

schools don’t have a rifle club but if they meet the requirements of being a full time enrolled college 

student they are eligible to shoot the championships.   

The course of fire is three position rifle shooting with single shot .22 Long Rifle cartridges fired from the 

Kneeling, Prone and Standing positions.  The target is 50 feet away and is the USA50 target with a ten 

ring diameter of .076 inches.  Twenty shots for record over the three positions for a possible score of 

600.  The air rifle discipline is fired from the standing position with the target being 10 meters away.  

The air rifles are limited to 600 feet per second velocities for the .177 caliber pellet.  The bullseye on the 

ten-meter air rifle target is .5mm in diameter.  60 records shots in time limit of 75 minutes can produce 

a possible score of 600. 

 

  



                                                                                                                                               
 

Three Position Smallbore Results 
The individual championship’s top 3 individuals were Gold Medalist Casia Steinhaus from the University 

of North Dakota with a score of 574-18x.  The Silver medalist was Zachary Osvald from the University of 

Akron with a score of 571-24x.  The Bronze medal was awarded to Keith Fatula from the Coast Guard 

Academy with a score of 569-19x.   

 

Zachary Osvald                                    Casia Steinhaus                                 Keith Fatula 

  



Rank Participant Kneeling Prone Standing Individual Team Score X
1 Casia Steinhaus 186 - 2 196 - 9 192 - 7 574 - 18 574 18
2 Zachary Osvald 192 - 9 197 - 12 182 - 3 571 - 24 Zips Rifle Club 571 24
3 Keith Fatula 186 - 6 195 - 10 187 - 3 568 - 19 Coast Guard Academy 568 19
4 Benno Lutz 187 - 5 193 - 9 187 - 4 567 - 18 Zips Rifle Club 567 18
5 Leo Veatch 183 - 3 197 - 12 184 - 5 564 - 20 Michigan Rifle 564 20
6 Mikita Vasilchuk 177 - 3 197 - 12 188 - 6 562 - 21 Michigan Rifle 562 21
7 Sirui Wang 183 - 0 196 - 14 182 - 4 561 - 18 Michigan Rifle 561 18
8 Zach Hegbli 183 - 4 189 - 7 182 - 4 554 - 15 Coast Guard Academy 554 15
9 Jacob Vaagen 184 - 3 194 - 10 175 - 5 553 - 18 NDSU 553 18
10 Deven Huwig 182 - 6 190 - 6 181 - 3 553 - 15 Zips Rifle Club 553 15
11 Matthew Herrington 178 - 2 193 - 5 181 - 5 552 - 12 552 12
12 Kaleb Santiso 186 - 6 189 - 3 177 - 3 552 - 12 Zips Rifle Club 552 12
13 Sam Albert 185 - 5 194 - 8 171 - 2 550 - 15 Purdue 550 15
14 Annie He 184 - 3 187 - 4 176 - 2 547 - 9 Michigan Rifle 547 9
15 Elena Gigoux 176 - 2 193 - 8 175 - 4 544 - 14 Liberty Rifle 544 14
16 Tristian Roguski 174 - 3 191 - 8 177 - 0 542 - 11 542 11
17 Garrett Langerud 177 - 2 191 - 4 174 - 3 542 - 9 NDSU 542 9
18 Kennedy Whipkey 176 - 2 191 - 6 169 - 1 536 - 9 Zips Rifle Club 536 9
19 Lauren Frackelton 174 - 1 190 - 6 171 - 3 535 - 10 Liberty Rifle 535 10
20 Edward Rea 176 - 4 189 - 8 168 - 2 533 - 14 Liberty Rifle 533 14
21 Josh Haan 174 - 4 185 - 5 174 - 1 533 - 10 GVSU 533 10
22 Michele Weigel 171 - 2 192 - 7 170 - 1 533 - 10 NDSU 533 10
23 Alyssa Brewer 173 - 1 190 - 11 168 - 1 531 - 13 Purdue 531 13
24 Sophie Wildemann 171 - 1 188 - 7 170 - 2 529 - 10 GVSU 529 10
25 Sara Bauman 180 - 4 188 - 5 160 - 0 528 - 9 NDSU 528 9
26 Alex Wiseman 169 - 2 181 - 3 178 - 3 528 - 8 Purdue 528 8
27 Devyn Zhu 178 - 2 182 - 2 166 - 2 526 - 6 526 6
28 Yichen Wang 173 - 1 185 - 4 167 - 2 525 - 7 Michigan Rifle 525 7
29 Caleb Sellers 167 - 2 177 - 1 177 - 3 521 - 6 Liberty Rifle 521 6
30 Cole Wagner 176 - 0 187 - 6 153 - 0 516 - 6 MSU shooting Team 516 6
31 Zoe Traul 174 - 3 183 - 3 156 - 1 513 - 7 513 7
32 Lauren Haines 178 - 2 178 - 3 157 - 1 513 - 6 513 6
33 Jia Wei Chen 171 - 3 186 - 6 155 - 0 512 - 9 512 9
34 Nathaniel Akitmoto 180 - 4 184 - 3 148 - 2 512 - 9 Purdue 512 9
35 Garrett Hurst 175 - 3 181 - 2 156 - 1 512 - 6 Purdue 512 6
36 David Khun 167 - 0 189 - 4 154 - 2 510 - 6 510 6
37 Clay Sell 170 - 2 188 - 6 151 - 3 509 - 11 NDSU 509 11
38 Jessica Wang 161 - 1 182 - 3 162 - 1 505 - 5 505 5
39 Nicholas Frieler 175 - 3 182 - 3 145 - 0 502 - 6 502 6
40 Brennen Daudlin 168 - 2 185 - 5 148 - 1 501 - 8 501 8
41 Miranda Howell 168 - 2 176 - 2 156 - 0 500 - 4 GVSU 500 4
42 Anthia Davis 167 - 2 169 - 2 157 - 0 493 - 4 493 4
43 Blake Gray 164 - 1 176 - 3 148 - 1 488 - 5 Liberty Rifle 488 5
44 Ming Chen 156 - 2 178 - 5 151 - 2 485 - 9 485 9
45 Lara Taha 163 - 1 173 - 3 143 - 4 479 - 8 Coast Guard Academy 479 8
46 Brian Morgans 161 - 3 182 - 6 120 - 1 463 - 10 MSU shooting Team 463 10
47 Jayda Roberts 164 - 3 167 - 2 129 - 0 460 - 5 460 5
48 Neal Patel 150 - 2 162 - 0 133 - 0 445 - 2 445 2

ASSA Collegiate Rifle Club Championship SB 2024
Individual - All



49 Joe Eisenberg 145 - 1 170 - 3 127 - 2 442 - 6 442 6
50 Mydini, Damion 152 - 5 180 - 5 95 - 1 427 - 11 MSU shooting Team 427 11
51 Olivia Watkins 153 - 0 151 - 2 112 - 0 416 - 2 MSU shooting Team 416 2
52 Dylan Prince 140 - 2 166 - 4 107 - 0 413 - 6 Coast Guard Academy 413 6
53 Lane Bailey 116 - 0 184 - 4 111 - 1 411 - 5 411 5
54 Dawson Spratley 126 - 0 152 - 1 125 - 0 403 - 1 403 1
55 Chen-Young Lin 133 - 0 135 - 0 98 - 0 366 - 0 366 0
56 Andre Carwallio 62 - 1 90 - 1 75 - 0 227 - 2 GVSU 227 2
57 April Feng 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0



                                                                                                                                               
 

3-Position Smallbore Team Championship 
The 3-P Smallbore Team Championship Gold Medalists was the Zips Rifle Club from the University of 

Akron Ohio.  With a score of 2243-69x the 5 firing members of the Zips Rifle Club were Zachary Osvald, 

Benno Lutz, Deven Huwig, Kaleb Santiso and Kennedy Whipkey.  They were coached by April Engle. 

The Silver Medal Team was the Michigan Rifle Team of from the University of Michigan.  With a score of 

2234-68x the firing members were Leo Veatch, Mikita Vasilchuk, Sirui Wang, Annie He, and Yichen 

Wang.  They were coached by Mike O’Connor. 

The Bronze Medal Team was the North Dakota State University team.  With a score of 2156-46x the 

firing members were Jacob Vaagen, Garret Langerud, Michele Weigel, Sara Bauman, and Clay Sell.  They 

were coached by Mitchell Godbout. 

 

Zips Rifle Club  University of Akron 

April Engle, Deven Huwig, Kaleb Santiso, Zachary Osvald, Kennedy Whipkey, Clay Sells 

  



Rank Participant Kneeling Prone Standing Team
1 Zips Rifle Club 747 - 26 771 - 33 727 - 13 2243 - 69

Zachary Osvald 192 - 9 197 - 12 182 - 3 571 - 24
Benno Lutz 187 - 5 193 - 9 187 - 4 567 - 18

Deven Huwig 182 - 6 190 - 6 181 - 3 553 - 15
Kaleb Santiso 186 - 6 189 - 3 177 - 3 552 - 12

Kennedy Whipkey 176 - 2 191 - 6 169 - 1 536 - 9
2 Michigan Rifle 727 - 9 777 - 42 730 - 17 2234 - 68

Leo Veatch 183 - 3 197 - 12 184 - 5 564 - 20
Mikita Vasilchuk 177 - 3 197 - 12 188 - 6 562 - 21

Sirui Wang 183 - 0 196 - 14 182 - 4 561 - 18
Annie He 184 - 3 187 - 4 176 - 2 547 - 9

Yichen Wang 173 - 1 185 - 4 167 - 2 525 - 7
3 NDSU 712 - 11 765 - 27 679 - 9 2156 - 46

Jacob Vaagen 184 - 3 194 - 10 175 - 5 553 - 18
Garrett Langerud 177 - 2 191 - 4 174 - 3 542 - 9
Michele Weigel 171 - 2 192 - 7 170 - 1 533 - 10

Sara Bauman 180 - 4 188 - 5 160 - 0 528 - 9
Clay Sell 170 - 2 188 - 6 151 - 3 509 - 11

4 Liberty Rifle 693 - 9 749 - 23 691 - 12 2133 - 44
Elena Gigoux 176 - 2 193 - 8 175 - 4 544 - 14

Lauren Frackelton 174 - 1 190 - 6 171 - 3 535 - 10
Edward Rea 176 - 4 189 - 8 168 - 2 533 - 14
Caleb Sellers 167 - 2 177 - 1 177 - 3 521 - 6
Blake Gray 164 - 1 176 - 3 148 - 1 488 - 5

5 Purdue 713 - 13 749 - 25 673 - 7 2121 - 45
Sam Albert 185 - 5 194 - 8 171 - 2 550 - 15

Alyssa Brewer 173 - 1 190 - 11 168 - 1 531 - 13
Alex Wiseman 169 - 2 181 - 3 178 - 3 528 - 8
Garrett Hurst 175 - 3 181 - 2 156 - 1 512 - 6

Nathaniel Akitmoto 180 - 4 184 - 3 148 - 2 512 - 9
6 Coast Guard Academy 672 - 13 723 - 24 619 - 11 2014 - 48

Keith Fatula 186 - 6 195 - 10 187 - 3 568 - 19
Zach Hegbli 183 - 4 189 - 7 182 - 4 554 - 15
Lara Taha 163 - 1 173 - 3 143 - 4 479 - 8

Dylan Prince 140 - 2 166 - 4 107 - 0 413 - 6
7 MSU shooting Team 642 - 8 700 - 19 480 - 2 1822 - 29

Cole Wagner 176 - 0 187 - 6 153 - 0 516 - 6
Brian Morgans 161 - 3 182 - 6 120 - 1 463 - 10

Mydini, Damion 152 - 5 180 - 5 95 - 1 427 - 11
Olivia Watkins 153 - 0 151 - 2 112 - 0 416 - 2

8 GVSU 575 - 8 639 - 15 575 - 3 1789 - 26
Josh Haan 174 - 4 185 - 5 174 - 1 533 - 10

Sophie Wildemann 171 - 1 188 - 7 170 - 2 529 - 10

ASSA Intercollegiate Rifle Club Championship SB 2024
Team - All



Miranda Howell 168 - 2 176 - 2 156 - 0 500 - 4
Andre Carwallio 62 - 1 90 - 1 75 - 0 227 - 2



                                                                                                                                               
 

Air Rifle Championship Results 
The 2024 Air Rifle Gold Medalist was Casia Steinhaus with a score of 586-36x  from the University of 

North Dakota. 

The Silver medal was awarded to Sirui Wang with a score of 581-36x from the University of Michigan. 

The Bronze medal was awarded to Deven Huwig with a score of 578-26x from the University of Akron.

 

Sirui Wang                                          Casia Steinhaus                                 Deven Huwig 

 

 

 

  



Rank Participant ST 1 ST 2 ST 3 ST 4 ST 5 ST 6 Individual
1 Casia Steinhaus 99 - 6 98 - 6 95 - 4 99 - 8 96 - 4 99 - 8 586 - 36
2 Sirui Wang 99 - 7 98 - 6 97 - 7 95 - 5 97 - 6 95 - 5 581 - 36
3 Deven Huwig 97 - 4 98 - 7 97 - 4 95 - 2 97 - 5 94 - 4 578 - 26
4 Mikita Vasilchuk 99 - 5 95 - 4 96 - 6 96 - 6 96 - 4 95 - 4 577 - 29
5 Sara Bauman 97 - 4 95 - 3 98 - 6 97 - 4 95 - 5 95 - 6 577 - 28
6 Keith Fatula 94 - 5 99 - 7 95 - 3 96 - 5 96 - 4 96 - 6 576 - 30
7 Kaleb Santiso 96 - 5 98 - 6 95 - 4 97 - 5 96 - 6 94 - 4 576 - 30
8 Leo Veatch 94 - 4 97 - 3 97 - 5 97 - 4 97 - 5 94 - 4 576 - 25
9 Zach Hegbli 96 - 4 92 - 4 97 - 5 96 - 6 97 - 4 95 - 2 573 - 25
10 Tristian Roguski 94 - 4 93 - 4 98 - 6 96 - 6 96 - 5 94 - 3 571 - 28
11 Zachary Oswald 98 - 6 95 - 5 90 - 3 93 - 4 94 - 3 97 - 6 567 - 27
12 Annie He 97 - 5 91 - 3 97 - 5 93 - 4 95 - 3 94 - 2 567 - 22
13 Kennedy Whipkey 92 - 1 98 - 5 95 - 3 94 - 4 96 - 4 92 - 2 567 - 19
14 Benno Lutz 97 - 7 95 - 2 96 - 4 95 - 4 92 - 4 91 - 2 566 - 23
15 Matthew Herrington 90 - 2 94 - 3 96 - 4 93 - 1 96 - 7 97 - 4 566 - 21
16 Jacob Vaagen 91 - 2 93 - 3 98 - 7 93 - 4 94 - 2 95 - 4 564 - 22
17 Lauren Haines 90 - 3 91 - 2 96 - 4 95 - 4 94 - 4 96 - 5 562 - 22
18 Keagan Dean 95 - 5 93 - 4 96 - 4 90 - 1 93 - 2 95 - 6 562 - 22
19 David Khun 94 - 3 92 - 2 94 - 2 97 - 4 91 - 4 94 - 5 562 - 20
20 Garrett Langerud 95 - 5 97 - 6 94 - 4 94 - 2 90 - 2 91 - 3 561 - 22
21 Josh Haan 94 - 2 94 - 3 92 - 3 93 - 2 95 - 3 93 - 5 561 - 18
22 Michele Weigel 94 - 3 96 - 4 93 - 2 92 - 3 92 - 2 94 - 0 561 - 14
23 Sam Albert 92 - 4 91 - 3 94 - 4 92 - 4 96 - 5 93 - 3 558 - 23
24 Brooke Timmerman 96 - 4 97 - 7 96 - 3 89 - 2 89 - 1 88 - 2 555 - 19
25 Edward Rea 92 - 3 95 - 5 92 - 2 92 - 2 95 - 4 89 - 2 555 - 18
26 Elizabeth Gilroy 92 - 1 88 - 1 95 - 5 93 - 1 95 - 5 92 - 3 555 - 16
27 Jia Wei Chen 95 - 5 94 - 2 90 - 3 88 - 1 95 - 4 92 - 2 554 - 17
28 Bianca Monteith 90 - 3 93 - 4 98 - 6 93 - 2 88 - 1 91 - 3 553 - 19
29 Micah Plaisier 90 - 2 92 - 2 90 - 1 96 - 4 92 - 3 93 - 4 553 - 16
30 Sophie Wildemann 93 - 4 92 - 3 90 - 1 92 - 1 95 - 6 91 - 1 553 - 16
31 Caleb Sellers 88 - 2 92 - 2 93 - 3 95 - 4 91 - 1 92 - 4 551 - 16
32 Zoe Traul 90 - 2 88 - 0 91 - 1 92 - 1 96 - 5 94 - 2 551 - 11
33 Alex Wiseman 91 - 4 91 - 2 91 - 1 91 - 1 93 - 5 92 - 3 549 - 16
34 Elena Gigoux 91 - 1 92 - 3 91 - 2 87 - 2 92 - 2 95 - 5 548 - 15
35 Alyssa Brewer 90 - 3 92 - 1 89 - 0 92 - 4 92 - 1 91 - 1 546 - 10
36 Lauren Frackelton 92 - 2 88 - 1 91 - 2 90 - 2 90 - 1 94 - 1 545 - 9
37 Devyn Zhu 93 - 2 89 - 2 92 - 2 93 - 5 89 - 1 85 - 1 541 - 13
38 Garrett Hurst 94 - 2 85 - 2 89 - 4 90 - 2 90 - 2 92 - 2 540 - 14
39 Brennen Daudlin 83 - 1 89 - 1 91 - 4 90 - 0 93 - 1 93 - 5 539 - 12
40 Anthia Davis 89 - 4 95 - 5 88 - 4 93 - 4 81 - 0 91 - 2 537 - 19
41 Jessica Wang 84 - 2 92 - 2 87 - 1 91 - 2 87 - 2 96 - 5 537 - 14
42 Cole Wagner 84 - 2 89 - 1 92 - 4 90 - 1 94 - 2 88 - 1 537 - 11
43 Nicholas Frieler 94 - 5 92 - 3 85 - 3 84 - 1 88 - 2 93 - 4 536 - 18

ASSA Intercollegiate Rifle Club Championship AR 2024
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44 Ming Chen 89 - 2 91 - 1 87 - 0 91 - 2 88 - 2 89 - 3 535 - 10
45 Yichen Wang 91 - 2 93 - 2 92 - 3 84 - 0 91 - 3 82 - 2 533 - 12
46 Clay Sell 90 - 0 89 - 1 89 - 4 89 - 1 84 - 0 89 - 0 530 - 6
47 Jayda Roberts 86 - 3 85 - 2 86 - 1 89 - 1 93 - 2 90 - 4 529 - 13
48 Levi Mendel 84 - 0 85 - 1 89 - 0 89 - 1 88 - 0 87 - 0 522 - 2
49 Chen-Young Lin 83 - 1 84 - 1 90 - 3 89 - 1 83 - 1 87 - 4 516 - 11
50 Nathaniel Akitmoto 85 - 2 83 - 0 85 - 1 85 - 2 88 - 4 83 - 0 509 - 9
51 Damion Mydini 84 - 0 78 - 1 87 - 2 77 - 0 83 - 1 86 - 2 495 - 6
52 Dawson Spratley 81 - 1 91 - 3 79 - 0 77 - 1 83 - 1 82 - 0 493 - 6
53 Clare Trainor 73 - 2 79 - 0 76 - 0 79 - 0 84 - 1 87 - 2 478 - 5
54 Lane Bailey 81 - 0 83 - 0 73 - 0 78 - 1 75 - 1 85 - 2 475 - 4
55 Lara Taha 79 - 2 85 - 3 70 - 0 80 - 0 80 - 0 77 - 2 471 - 7
56 Miranda Howell 75 - 0 83 - 0 67 - 1 81 - 2 77 - 1 82 - 1 465 - 5
57 Daniel Plaisier 79 - 0 75 - 1 75 - 0 74 - 1 80 - 0 78 - 1 461 - 3
58 Samuel Jarzab 79 - 1 77 - 0 74 - 0 74 - 1 80 - 1 74 - 0 458 - 3
59 Joe Eisenberg 74 - 2 66 - 1 71 - 0 85 - 0 76 - 1 78 - 0 450 - 4
60 Neal Patel 73 - 1 76 - 0 83 - 1 71 - 0 70 - 0 72 - 0 445 - 2
61 Blake Gray 84 - 2 82 - 1 61 - 0 51 - 0 81 - 0 84 - 0 443 - 3
62 Dylan Prince 80 - 0 68 - 1 68 - 2 70 - 0 59 - 1 73 - 0 418 - 4
63 Andre Carwallio 73 - 0 79 - 0 73 - 0 56 - 0 68 - 0 60 - 0 409 - 0
64 Katherine Verder Wall 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0
64 Seth Bjorge 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0



                                                                                                                                               
 

Air Rifle Team Results 
The Air Rifle Team Championship Gold Medal was awarded to the Michigan Rifle Team from the 

University of Michigan.  The team score was 2301.112x.   

The firing members of this team were Sirui Wang, Mikita Vasilchuk, Leo Veatch, Annie He and Lauren 

Haines.  They were coached by Mike O’connor. 

The Silver Medal was awarded to the Zips Rifle Club from the University of Akron Ohio.  With a score of 

2288-102x the firing members were Deven Huwig, Kaleb Santiso, Kennedy Whipkey, Zachary Osvald, and 

Benno Lutz.  They were coached by April Engle. 

The Bronze Medal was awarded to the North Dakota State University team.  With a score of 2263-86x 

the firing members were Sara Bauman, Jacob Vaagen, Garrett Langerud, Michele Weigel, and Clay Sell. 

 

Michigan Rifle Team 

L to R: Sirui Wang, Leo Veatch, Lauren Haines, Mike O’Connor, Annie He, Mikita Vasilchuk 

  

  



Rank Participant ST 1 ST 2 ST 3 ST 4 ST 5 ST 6 Team
1 Michigan Rifle 389 - 21 381 - 16 387 - 23 383 - 19 385 - 18 380 - 18 2301 - 112

Sirui Wang 99 - 7 98 - 6 97 - 7 95 - 5 97 - 6 95 - 5 581 - 36
Mikita Vasilchuk 99 - 5 95 - 4 96 - 6 96 - 6 96 - 4 95 - 4 577 - 29
Leo Veatch 94 - 4 97 - 3 97 - 5 97 - 4 97 - 5 94 - 4 576 - 25
Annie He 97 - 5 91 - 3 97 - 5 93 - 4 95 - 3 94 - 2 567 - 22
Lauren Haines 90 - 3 91 - 2 96 - 4 95 - 4 94 - 4 96 - 5 562 - 22

2 Zips Rifle Club 388 - 22 389 - 23 383 - 15 381 - 15 383 - 18 377 - 16 2288 - 102
Deven Huwig 97 - 4 98 - 7 97 - 4 95 - 2 97 - 5 94 - 4 578 - 26
Kaleb Santiso 96 - 5 98 - 6 95 - 4 97 - 5 96 - 6 94 - 4 576 - 30
Kennedy Whipkey 92 - 1 98 - 5 95 - 3 94 - 4 96 - 4 92 - 2 567 - 19
Zachary Oswald 98 - 6 95 - 5 90 - 3 93 - 4 94 - 3 97 - 6 567 - 27
Benno Lutz 97 - 7 95 - 2 96 - 4 95 - 4 92 - 4 91 - 2 566 - 23

3 NDSU 377 - 14 381 - 16 383 - 19 376 - 13 371 - 11 375 - 13 2263 - 86
Sara Bauman 97 - 4 95 - 3 98 - 6 97 - 4 95 - 5 95 - 6 577 - 28
Jacob Vaagen 91 - 2 93 - 3 98 - 7 93 - 4 94 - 2 95 - 4 564 - 22
Garrett Langerud 95 - 5 97 - 6 94 - 4 94 - 2 90 - 2 91 - 3 561 - 22
Michele Weigel 94 - 3 96 - 4 93 - 2 92 - 3 92 - 2 94 - 0 561 - 14
Clay Sell 90 - 0 89 - 1 89 - 4 89 - 1 84 - 0 89 - 0 530 - 6

4 Liberty Rifle 363 - 8 367 - 11 367 - 9 364 - 10 368 - 8 370 - 12 2199 - 58
Edward Rea 92 - 3 95 - 5 92 - 2 92 - 2 95 - 4 89 - 2 555 - 18
Caleb Sellers 88 - 2 92 - 2 93 - 3 95 - 4 91 - 1 92 - 4 551 - 16
Elena Gigoux 91 - 1 92 - 3 91 - 2 87 - 2 92 - 2 95 - 5 548 - 15
Lauren Frackelton 92 - 2 88 - 1 91 - 2 90 - 2 90 - 1 94 - 1 545 - 9
Blake Gray 84 - 2 82 - 1 61 - 0 51 - 0 81 - 0 84 - 0 443 - 3

5 Purdue 358 - 13 358 - 7 364 - 8 364 - 10 369 - 15 363 - 11 2169 - 60
Sam Albert 92 - 4 91 - 3 94 - 4 92 - 4 96 - 5 93 - 3 558 - 23
Alex Wiseman 91 - 4 91 - 2 91 - 1 91 - 1 93 - 5 92 - 3 549 - 16
Alyssa Brewer 90 - 3 92 - 1 89 - 0 92 - 4 92 - 1 91 - 1 546 - 10
Chen-Young Lin 83 - 1 84 - 1 90 - 3 89 - 1 83 - 1 87 - 4 516 - 11
Nathaniel Akitmoto 85 - 2 83 - 0 85 - 1 85 - 2 88 - 4 83 - 0 509 - 9

6 Hillsdale Precision Rifle 344 - 7 345 - 9 337 - 4 338 - 7 345 - 6 346 - 9 2047 - 43
Brooke Timmerman 96 - 4 97 - 7 96 - 3 89 - 2 89 - 1 88 - 2 555 - 19
Micah Plaisier 90 - 2 92 - 2 90 - 1 96 - 4 92 - 3 93 - 4 553 - 16
Clare Trainor 73 - 2 79 - 0 76 - 0 79 - 0 84 - 1 87 - 2 478 - 5
Daniel Plaisier 79 - 0 75 - 1 75 - 0 74 - 1 80 - 0 78 - 1 461 - 3
Samuel Jarzab 79 - 1 77 - 0 74 - 0 74 - 1 80 - 1 74 - 0 458 - 3

7 Coast Guard Academy 349 - 11 344 - 15 330 - 10 342 - 11 332 - 9 341 - 10 2038 - 66
Keith Fatula 94 - 5 99 - 7 95 - 3 96 - 5 96 - 4 96 - 6 576 - 30
Zach Hegbli 96 - 4 92 - 4 97 - 5 96 - 6 97 - 4 95 - 2 573 - 25
Lara Taha 79 - 2 85 - 3 70 - 0 80 - 0 80 - 0 77 - 2 471 - 7
Dylan Prince 80 - 0 68 - 1 68 - 2 70 - 0 59 - 1 73 - 0 418 - 4

8 GVSU 335 - 6 348 - 6 322 - 5 322 - 5 335 - 10 326 - 7 1988 - 39
Josh Haan 94 - 2 94 - 3 92 - 3 93 - 2 95 - 3 93 - 5 561 - 18
Sophie Wildemann 93 - 4 92 - 3 90 - 1 92 - 1 95 - 6 91 - 1 553 - 16
Miranda Howell 75 - 0 83 - 0 67 - 1 81 - 2 77 - 1 82 - 1 465 - 5
Andre Carwallio 73 - 0 79 - 0 73 - 0 56 - 0 68 - 0 60 - 0 409 - 0

9 USC-Union 185 - 8 186 - 8 194 - 10 183 - 3 181 - 3 186 - 9 1115 - 41
Keagan Dean 95 - 5 93 - 4 96 - 4 90 - 1 93 - 2 95 - 6 562 - 22
Bianca Monteith 90 - 3 93 - 4 98 - 6 93 - 2 88 - 1 91 - 3 553 - 19

10 MSU shooting Team 168 - 2 167 - 2 179 - 6 167 - 1 177 - 3 174 - 3 1032 - 17
Cole Wagner 84 - 2 89 - 1 92 - 4 90 - 1 94 - 2 88 - 1 537 - 11
Damion Mydini 84 - 0 78 - 1 87 - 2 77 - 0 83 - 1 86 - 2 495 - 6

ASSA Intercollegiate Rifle Club Championship AR 2024
Team - All



                                                                                                                                               
 

Overall Individual Championship 
The Overall Individual Championship is determined by the Aggregate score from an individual who 

shoots in the Smallbore and Air Rifle phase of the Championship. 

The 2024 Intercollegiate Rifle Club Champion is Casia Steinhaus with a score of 1160-54x from the 

University of North Dakota. 

The silver medalist is Keith Fatula with a score of 1144-49x from the Coast Guard Academy. 

The bronze medalist is Sirui Wang with a score of 1142-54x from the University of Michigan. 

 

Keith Fatula                                               Casia Steinhaus                                        Sirui Wang 

  



ASSA Intercollegiate Rifle Club Championships 2024 Nationals 
Individual Combined

Rank Participant AIR 3P AGG
1 Casia Steinhaus 586 - 36 574 - 18 1160 - 54
2 Keith Fatula 576 - 30 568 - 19 1144 - 49
3 Sirui Wang 581 - 36 561 - 18 1142 - 54
4 Leo Veatch 576 - 25 564 - 20 1140 - 45
5 Mikita Vasilchuk 577 - 29 562 - 21 1139 - 50
6 Zachary Osvald 567 - 27 571 - 24 1138 - 51
7 Benno Lutz 566 - 23 567 - 18 1133 - 41
8 Deven Huwig 578 - 26 553 - 15 1131 - 41
9 Kaleb Santiso 576 - 30 552 - 12 1128 - 42
10 Zach Hegbli 573 - 25 554 - 15 1127 - 40
11 Matthew Herrington 566 - 21 552 - 12 1118 - 33
12 Jacob Vaagen 564 - 22 553 - 18 1117 - 40
13 Annie He 567 - 22 547 - 9 1114 - 31
14 Tristian Roguski 571 - 28 542 - 11 1113 - 39
15 Sara Bauman 577 - 28 528 - 9 1105 - 37
16 Garrett Langerud 561 - 22 542 - 9 1103 - 31
17 Kennedy Whipkey 567 - 19 536 - 9 1103 - 28
18 Josh Haan 561 - 18 533 - 10 1094 - 28
19 Michele Weigel 561 - 14 533 - 10 1094 - 24
20 Elena Gigoux 548 - 15 544 - 14 1092 - 29
21 Edward Rea 555 - 18 533 - 14 1088 - 32
22 Sophie Wildemann 553 - 16 529 - 10 1082 - 26
23 Lauren Frackelton 545 - 9 535 - 10 1080 - 19
24 Lauren Haines 562 - 22 513 - 6 1075 - 28
25 David Khun 562 - 20 510 - 6 1072 - 26
26 Caleb Sellers 551 - 16 521 - 6 1072 - 22
27 Devyn Zhu 541 - 13 526 - 6 1067 - 19
28 Jia Wei Chen 554 - 17 512 - 9 1066 - 26
29 Zoe Traul 551 - 11 513 - 7 1064 - 18
30 Yichen Wang 533 - 12 525 - 7 1058 - 19
31 Cole Wagner 537 - 11 516 - 6 1053 - 17
32 Jessica Wang 537 - 14 505 - 5 1042 - 19
33 Brennen Daudlin 539 - 12 501 - 8 1040 - 20
34 Clay Sell 530 - 6 509 - 11 1039 - 17
35 Nicholas Frieler 536 - 18 502 - 6 1038 - 24
36 Ming Chen 535 - 10 485 - 9 1020 - 19
37 Lara Taha 471 - 7 479 - 8 950 - 15
38 Blake Gray 443 - 3 488 - 5 931 - 8
39 Joe Eisenberg 450 - 4 442 - 6 892 - 10
40 Neal Patel 445 - 2 445 - 2 890 - 4
41 Lane Bailey 475 - 4 411 - 5 886 - 9
42 Dylan Prince 418 - 4 413 - 6 831 - 10
43 Keagan Dean 562 - 22 0 562 - 22
44 Brooke Timmerman 555 - 19 0 555 - 19



45 Elizabeth Gilroy 555 - 16 0 555 - 16
46 Bianca Monteith 553 - 19 0 553 - 19
47 Micah Plaisier 553 - 16 0 553 - 16
48 Sam Albert 0 550 - 15 550 - 15
49 Alyssa Brewer 0 531 - 13 531 - 13
50 Alex Wiseman 0 528 - 8 528 - 8
51 Levi Mendel 522 - 2 0 522 - 2
52 Nathaniel Akitmoto 0 512 - 9 512 - 9
53 Garrett Hurst 0 512 - 6 512 - 6
54 Miranda Howell 0 500 - 4 500 - 4
55 Damion Mydini 495 - 6 0 495 - 6
56 Anthia Davis 0 493 - 4 493 - 4
57 Clare Trainor 478 - 5 0 478 - 5
58 Brian Morgans 0 463 - 10 463 - 10
59 Daniel Plaisier 461 - 3 0 461 - 3
60 Jayda Roberts 0 460 - 5 460 - 5
61 Samuel Jarzab 458 - 3 0 458 - 3
62 Mydini, Damion (104) 0 427 - 11 427 - 11
63 Olivia Watkins 0 416 - 2 416 - 2
64 Dawson Spratley 0 403 - 1 403 - 1
65 Chen-Young Lin 0 366 - 0 366 - 0
66 Carwallio, Andre (132) 0 227 - 2 227 - 2
67 April Feng 0 0 0 - 0
67 Katherine Verder Wall 0 0 0 - 0
67 Andre Carwallio 0 0 0 - 0
67 Seth Bjorge 0 0 0 - 0



                                                                                                                                               
 

Overall Team Championship 
The Overall Team Champion is determined by the combined team scores from the 3-P Smallbore and 

the Air championship. 

The 2024 National Intercollegiate Rifle Club Champions are the Michigan Rifle Team from the University 

of Michigan.  The team fired a score of 4535-180x.  The Gold Medal winning team members were Siriu 

Wang, Mikita Vasilchuk, Leo Veatch, Lauren Haines, and Annie He.  Coached by Mike O’Connor. 

Second place in the Overall Team Championship went to the Zips Rifle Club team from the University of 

Akron.  With a score of 4531-171x the silver medals team members were Deven Huwig, Kaleb Santiso, 

Kennedy Whipkey, Zachary Osvald and Benno Lutz.  The Zips were coached by April Engle. 

Third Place was the North Dakota State University rifle team.   With a score of 4419-171x the bronze 

medalists were Sara Bauman, Jacob Vaagen, Garrett Langerud, Michele Weigel,  and Clay Sell.  Coached 

by Mitchell Godbout.

                                                  
Leo Veatch,    Sirui Wang,  Lauren Haines,  Mike O’Connor, Annie He, Mikita Vaslchuk. 



ASSA Intercollegiate Rifle Club Championships 2024 Nationals 
Team Combined
Rank Participant Air 3-P Aggregate
1 Michigan Rifle 2301 - 112 2234 - 68 4535 - 180
2 Zips Rifle Club 2288 - 102 2243 - 69 4531 - 171
3 NDSU 2263 - 86 2156 - 46 4419 - 132
4 Liberty Rifle 2199 - 58 2133 - 44 4332 - 102
5 Purdue 2169 - 60 2121 - 45 4290 - 105
6 Coast Guard Academy 2038 - 66 2014 - 48 4052 - 114
7 GVSU 1988 - 39 1789 - 26 3777 - 65
8 MSU shooting Team 1032 - 17 1822 - 29 2854 - 46
9 Hillsdale Precision Rifle 2047 - 43 0 2047 - 43
10 USC-Union 1115 - 41 0 1115 - 41



                                                                                                                                               
 

Michigan Rifle Team.  University of Michigan 



                                                                                                                                               
 

 

 

Casia Steinhaus 
Smallbore Champion, Air Rifle Champion, Overall Champion 

All Star 1st Team Smallbore, Air Rifle and Overall. 

 



                                                                                                                                               
 

 

 

All Stars 
The Collegiate Club All Stars is made up of the top ten individuals from each of the fired disciplines.  The 

All Stars ranking is calculated by the using the top 2 scores throughout the year in Sanctioned matches 

and the score from the Intercollegiate Rifle Club Championship.  The average of those 3 scores 

determines the ranking score. 

Smallbore All Star 2nd Team 

 

Deven Huwig,         Jacob Vaagen,           Kaleb Santiso,           Sirui Wang,                Zach Hegbli 

  



                                                                                                                                               
 

Smallbore All Star 1st Team 

 

Casia Steinhaus,        Leo Veatch,             Keith Fatula,               Zachary Osvald,                  Mikita Vasilchuk 

  



                                                                                                                                               
 

Air Rifle All Star 2nd Team 

 

Keith Fatula               Sara Bauman                 Kaleb Santiso        Zachary Osvald            Jacob Vaagen 

  



                                                                                                                                               
 

Air Rifle All Star 1st Team 

 

Leo Veatch      Casia Steinhaus           Sirui Wang          Mikita Vasilchuk                  Deven Huwig 

  



                                                                                                                                               
 

All Star Overall 2nd Team 

 

Deven Huwig              Kaleb Santiso               Sirui Wang                  Jacob Vaagen                   Sara Bauman 

  



                                                                                                                                               
 

All Star Overall 1st Team 

 

Casia Steinhaus             Leo Veatch               Keith Fatula             Zachary Osvald            Mikita Vasilchuk 

 


